

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal Office of the Controller of Examinations

Ref. No.: BKU/CE/UG/ROUTINE/210/2024 Date. 27.03.2024

CORRIGENDUM NOTIFICATION

Subject: Commencement of Mathematics (Hons) Core 7 Semester III SNC (Practical) Examination of the A.Y. 2023-24

As directed, it is hereby notified for concerned that the practical examination of C7 paper of the Under Graduate Mathematics (Hons) of the CBCS old syllabus will be held as per the below mentioned schedule and venue.

Date	Time & Venue
28.03.2024	12:00-14:00 hrs & Bankura Christian College

Controller of Examinations
Centroller of Examinations
Bankura University
Bankura-722455 (W.B.)

Copy to:

- The Registrar, Bankura University
- ♣ The Dean, Bankura University
- ♣ The Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- ♣ All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University
- ♣ The Secretary of Under Graduate Studies, Bankura University
- ♣ The System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- The Secretary to the Honourable Vice ChancellorGuard File

